
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
Oct. 3, 2017 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 
 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $216,933.61   
 
VII. Place 2017 Tax Levy on file 
 
VIII. Goals and Objectives 
 
IX. Staff Reports  
 
X. Commissioners’ Reports 
  
XI.   Adjourn 
  



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

10
20
55 Special Recreation Fund 278.00
85 Asset Replacement Fund 18,098.90
94 Capital Improvements Fund 45,830.03

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 10/3/2017

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 15,715.10
Recreation Fund 137,011.58

Report Total: 216,933.61
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User:

Printed: 09/28/2017 - 11:53AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00013.09.2017

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199534 AARP Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Smart Driver Course  305.00 10/04/2017 20-25-000-525500-5728

 305.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

34845 Crank Handle  22.72 10/04/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 22.72Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Purchase Advantage Card Albertsons Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Lantern Walk  57.90 10/04/2017 20-26-000-535500-6801

Trash Bags  33.15 10/04/2017 20-30-150-530300-0000

Meeting Supplies  7.99 10/04/2017 10-00-000-585100-0000

Meeting Supplies  7.99 10/04/2017 20-00-000-585100-0000

 107.03Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

59377 8/17 Attorney Fees  410.00 10/04/2017 10-00-000-521100-0000

 410.00Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

110845 Filter Cleanse  282.33 10/04/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

 282.33Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

98723 Camera Usage Leak Detection  504.00 10/04/2017 20-30-500-530210-0000

 504.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

9/16-10/15/17 Service  65.38 10/04/2017 20-30-350-570300-0000

 65.38Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

9/19-10/18/17 MSRC Fax  26.47 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Elevator Alarm  280.00 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  872.12 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  872.12 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  59.85 10/04/2017 20-30-350-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  24.64 10/04/2017 20-30-150-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  18.27 10/04/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  27.48 10/04/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  27.18 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  62.04 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  35.58 10/04/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 10/04/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  31.80 10/04/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 HVAC Modem  22.71 10/04/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Copy Room Fax  22.02 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Pavillion Fax  36.52 10/04/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  48.11 10/04/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 10/04/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 10/04/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/17 Facility Lines  23.35 10/04/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

 2,557.31Check Total:

Vendor: 199855 Avon Grips Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

95648 Putters  89.11 10/04/2017 20-30-300-530300-0000

 89.11Check Total:

Vendor: 107690 Bag Tags, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

22973 Bag Tags  1,885.00 10/04/2017 20-21-000-535500-1125

 1,885.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108175 Barn Owl Feed & Garden Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

25206 Propane  50.00 10/04/2017 20-21-000-535500-1236

25206 Propane  50.00 10/04/2017 20-21-000-535500-1163

25206 Propane  49.99 10/04/2017 20-21-000-535500-1125
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 149.99Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

487108598 LED Strip Lighting  1,138.90 10/04/2017 85-30-100-541300-0000

487285417 Batteries  20.95 10/04/2017 20-30-500-530300-0000

487289196/062 Ballasts/LED Bulbs  89.75 10/04/2017 20-30-450-550300-0000

487289698/879 LED Lights/Batteries  42.85 10/04/2017 20-30-200-550300-0000

487289703 Lightbulbs  18.76 10/04/2017 20-30-450-541300-0000

487289741/699 Batteries  201.85 10/04/2017 10-10-000-530340-0000

 1,513.06Check Total:

Vendor: 110470 Bravo! Media Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

3530 On-Hold Recording  270.00 10/04/2017 20-00-000-521600-0000

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  282.00 10/04/2017 20-22-000-525500-2370

 282.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199559 Buck Bros., Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

148956 Z Turn Repairs  89.89 10/04/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 89.89Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

6598 Toilet Paper/Paper Towels/Soap  522.50 10/04/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

6686 Garbage Bags  59.80 10/04/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

 582.30Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

7639287 Sprinkler Heads  655.68 10/04/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

 655.68Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

8/17-9/15/17 Electric  32.95 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

 32.95Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

8/2017 Gas  156.63 10/04/2017 20-30-200-570200-0000

8/2017 Gas  139.80 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570200-0000

8/2017 Gas  67.14 10/04/2017 20-30-150-570200-0000

8/2017 Gas  3,310.10 10/04/2017 20-30-500-570200-0000

8/2017 Gas  215.51 10/04/2017 20-30-450-570200-0000

8/2017 Gas  185.11 10/04/2017 20-30-300-570200-0000

8/2017 Gas  316.12 10/04/2017 20-30-100-570200-0000

 4,390.41Check Total:

Vendor: 142399 Constellation New Energy, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  9,879.54 10/04/2017 20-30-200-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  1,418.77 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  8,706.70 10/04/2017 20-30-450-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  399.63 10/04/2017 20-30-150-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  811.38 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  340.27 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  8,637.29 10/04/2017 20-30-100-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  890.58 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  13,330.99 10/04/2017 20-30-500-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  62.47 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  223.61 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  259.87 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  2,718.73 10/04/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  368.57 10/04/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  4,399.90 10/04/2017 20-30-300-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  515.55 10/04/2017 20-30-350-570100-0000

6/9-9/7/17 Electric  565.38 10/04/2017 20-30-300-570100-0000

 53,529.23Check Total:

Vendor: 115428 Cool Science Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

1748 Fall Classes  192.00 10/04/2017 20-22-000-525500-2350

 192.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

64012 Replace Fan Motor/Blade  783.78 10/04/2017 20-30-450-521600-0000

 783.78Check Total:

Vendor: 199508 Discount Fence Company Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

309276 Install Dog Park Gate  3,545.00 10/04/2017 94-90-920-575110-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 3,545.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118633 Discovery Foreign Language Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  292.00 10/04/2017 20-22-000-525500-2301

 292.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199414 Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

25733 Signs  35.00 10/04/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

25733 Signs  43.50 10/04/2017 20-30-100-521650-0000

25733 Signs  91.36 10/04/2017 20-21-000-535500-1130

 169.86Check Total:

Vendor: 119285 Dreisilker Motors Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

061412/217 Contactor/HVAC Motor  260.13 10/04/2017 20-30-100-521600-0000

 260.13Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

981/7 Summer Classes  815.00 10/04/2017 20-22-000-525500-2301

 815.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200072 Adrienne Fors Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Music  94.00 10/04/2017 20-21-000-535500-1241

 94.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

115983 Quarterly Alarm Monitoring  150.00 10/04/2017 20-21-000-525500-1161

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198845 Glen Ellyn Lions Club Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Membership Dues  300.00 10/04/2017 20-00-000-585250-0000

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132395 Graphics III Paper Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

601117/5/4 Report Paper  158.25 10/04/2017 10-00-000-530100-0000

601117/5/4 Report Paper  158.24 10/04/2017 20-00-000-530100-0000

601117/5/4 Report Paper  61.73 10/04/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118633
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118633
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-22-000-525500-2301
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fdd87ef3-e65c-4df9-a1b1-df790212d65f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1ee393ca-0403-4a6f-b3a3-c0dff63e3578
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b40ac630-107d-4dc4-924c-98b9f2f9fcb0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119285
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119285
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fc7fa45a-903c-41c7-b232-897f338e2645
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119687
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119687
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3ca9afc1-2e73-498b-9b2e-8fe83f1bac12
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-22-000-525500-2301
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200072
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200072
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1241
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3e1acd8f-0ceb-4d49-913b-1a940ff1bc30
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1161
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198845
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198845
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-585250-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8e164263-7eb9-4bbe-bbce-74fa4e780742
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8d920b63-2e10-4153-98ac-ad6fad3e1f40
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2b82226c-9beb-4a2a-aade-9291d41a27d1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-535500-4610


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 378.22Check Total:

Vendor: 132968 Grower Equipment & Supple Company Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

213897 Befco Spreader  960.00 10/04/2017 85-10-000-575300-0000

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200077 Andy Head Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Family Fun  350.00 10/04/2017 20-24-000-525500-4610

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

71735 Diesel Fuel  832.26 10/04/2017 10-10-000-530500-0000

 832.26Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

5044 Install LED Light Fixtures  16,000.00 10/04/2017 85-30-100-541300-0000

 16,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141739 Illinois Girls Lacrosse Association Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

980 Fall Session  1,541.25 10/04/2017 20-21-000-525500-1174

 1,541.25Check Total:

Vendor: 200071 Joliet Express 12U Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  105.00 10/04/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: 150450 Kroeschell Engineering Company Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

29019 Install BACNET Board  1,680.00 10/04/2017 20-30-200-521600-0000

 1,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

26825 Topsoil  74.00 10/04/2017 10-10-000-550500-0000

26871 Playground Mulch  278.00 10/04/2017 55-00-000-575915-0000

 352.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199105 Longstreth Sporting Goods,LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132968
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132968
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1e76eb6f-f4ee-4014-84d8-ca436de5dd4b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:85-10-000-575300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200077
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200077
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-525500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135825
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135825
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=888ac142-68ca-4b19-84dd-9e74374ec015
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200078
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200078
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e5569052-bcbd-4b09-91f5-4f6167daa775
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:85-30-100-541300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=141739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=141739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6f90ad7a-1e3e-43d8-bfe2-d91152814702
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1174
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200071
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200071
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1112
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=150450
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=150450
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a9545a0d-d40f-40e7-920f-369c7e755cb0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-200-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=151470
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=151470
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=30169fb2-b7d2-4136-9683-dd7a92563279
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9ff08785-1240-4bda-8043-68c863044d7e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:55-00-000-575915-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199105
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199105


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1252800 Field Hockey Uniforms  1,136.35 10/04/2017 20-21-000-535500-1171

 1,136.35Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  148.50 10/04/2017 20-22-000-525500-2310

 148.50Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

4973 Special Use Permits 8/17  1,360.00 10/04/2017 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 155350 McCann Industries Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

01402842 Field Paint  153.04 10/04/2017 10-10-000-530600-0000

 153.04Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

62780 Door Spring  14.97 10/04/2017 20-30-475-530425-0000

62994/3438 Patio Blocks  131.88 10/04/2017 20-30-350-530210-0000

62994/3438 Sump Pumps/Drainage Kit  503.40 10/04/2017 20-30-500-530210-0000

63350 Cleaning Supplies  35.64 10/04/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

63469 Nuts/Bolts  70.18 10/04/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

64147/029 District Plantings  206.20 10/04/2017 10-10-000-550600-0000

64269 Flotilla/Poochapalooza Supplies  98.71 10/04/2017 20-00-000-585175-0000

 1,060.98Check Total:

Vendor: 198805 Molitor Athletic Fields Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

708244398 VG Irrigation Repairs  1,775.00 10/04/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

 1,775.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200073 Muscat Painting & Decorating Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Zero Depth Pool Painting  36,878.00 10/04/2017 94-90-930-575180-0000

 36,878.00Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
